

10 MISC DJ 156/26
NAVDEEP SINGH VS. KALU RAM

10.02.2026

Fresh application U/O 9 Rule 9 CPC for setting aside Award dated 19.07.2025 filed. It be checked & registered.

Present:- Sh. Ankit Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.

Main file be requisitioned for the NDOH.

On PF issue notice of the application to all the respondents, returnable on 18.02.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
10.02.2026

At 10.42 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Nishi Kant Pandey, Ld. counsel for the petitioner has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi