

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Nishikant Pandey, Ld. counsel for the applicant through videoconferencing.
Applicant in person with proxy counsel.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 11.09 a.m.

Present:- Applicant in person with proxy counsel.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

At the request of proxy counsel for the applicant, matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 12.32 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Nishikant Pandey, Ld. counsel for the applicant.
Applicant in person.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

IO/ASI Kuldeep Singh was telephonically contacted on the direction of Tribunal, who stated that on the date of filing of the DAR both driver and owner were present before the Tribunal.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Contd.....

Notice of application to respondent Arun Verma returned un-executed with the report that Arun Verma is not residing at the given address.

Applicant, Navdeep Singh is directed to furnish the fresh address of Arun Verma.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that fresh address of Arun Verma is not available with the applicant Navdeep Singh.

On PF issue notice of application to petitioner/DH Kalu Ram for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026